Andy Beshear Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 psc.ky.gov

January 5, 2024

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

> Angie Hatton Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2023-00429

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell **Executive Director**

Budwell



PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR WATER DISTRICTS AND WATER ASSOCIATIONS (807 KAR 5:068)

FILED DEC 28 2023

VICE ON

		INTON COL				PUBLIC SE COMMISS	
Name of Uti	lity	UNION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT				COMMISS	
Date		December 11, 2023					
Address		P.O. BOX 146 409 NORTH COURT STREET					
City, State, Zip		MORGANFIELD, KY			42437		
Telephone N		270-389-3868					
Email Addre	SS	ucwdgarysheffer@yahoo.com					
the entire rate schedule must be Supplier(s)		e shown. Attach additional sheet Base Rate			ets if necessary. Changed Rate		
Supplier(s) CITY OF MORGANFIELD, KY		Base Rate 3.4114					
1.b. A copy of increase is att	of the supplier's notached as Exhibit	otice of the chan	ged rate sh	owing the e	effective dat	e of the	
2. Twelve-m	nonth period upon must end within	which the purch	nased water	adjustmen	t is based. (This twelve-	
November 20		22 through		October 2023			
	(month and year)		(month and year)			
ourchases iro	of water purchasem each supplier ck rate schedule, party.	must be shown	separately	If water	r is nurchas	ad through a	

*Robert Baird CPA Kemper CPA Group, LLP 101 East Main Street Morganfield, KENTUCKY 42437

*Gary Sheffer Manager Union County Water District 409 North Court Street P. O. Box 146 Morganfield, KY 42437

*Union County Water District 409 North Court Street P. O. Box 146 Morganfield, KY 42437

*Kara Bickett Union County Water District 409 North Court Street P. O. Box 146 Morganfield, KY 42437